## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MD CONSULT LLC		106/25/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elsevier Inc.	
Street Address:	360 Park Avenue South	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523321	WHAT MAKES DOCTORS CLICK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)884-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@reilaw.com

Correspondent Name:Reed Elsevier Intellectual PropertyAddress Line 1:1105 North Market Street, Suite 501Address Line 4:Wilmington, DELAWARE19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE SIMONTON
Signature:	/renee simonton/
Date:	12/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0997

900065542

1 \$40 00

Total Attachments: 1

source=COM MD Elsevier#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0998



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MD CONSULT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ELSEVIER INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ELSEVIER
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003.



Farriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3674912 8100M

**RECORDED: 12/27/2006** 

030420731

AUTHENTICATION: 2495936

DATE: 06~25-03

Name: Renee Simonton Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0999